
Last Updated: 16/04/16 WINTER 2015-16

League Table County Wide Division One FINAL

Fixtures Shots

Team Name Play W D L For Aga Diff Pts

The Martlets 10 9 1 436 319 117 54Champions

Infinity 10 8 2 454 292 162 422nd

M Heath 'Wh. Sq.' 10 7 3 382 374 8 373rd

Upper Beeding 10 3 7 359 421 -62 194th

Norfolk 'Lions' 10 2 8 355 449 -94 16Relegated

Ashington 'Swans' 10 1 9 332 463 -131 12Relegated

TOTALS 60 30 30 2318 2318 180

League Table County Wide Division Two

Fixtures Shots

Team Name Play W D L For Aga Diff Pts

S'bourne 'Rangers' 10 7 3 425 350 75 39Champions Promoted

Comptons 10 6 4 398 377 21 36Promoted

Horley 'Hawks' 10 5 5 386 360 26 333rd

Lavant 'Red' 10 4 6 371 375 -4 284th

Arundel 'Mullets' 10 4 6 372 389 -17 22Relegated

Clapham & P 10 4 6 344 445 -101 22Relegated

TOTALS 60 30 30 2296 2296 180

League Table North East Division One

Fixtures Shots

Team Play W D L For Aga Diff Pts

Ashington 'Owls' 10 7 3 410 354 56 42Champions Promoted

West Chiltington 10 7 3 466 327 139 382nd

Horley 'Falcons' 10 6 4 396 381 15 353rd

S'water 'Sharks' 10 5 1 4 366 375 -9 304th

Downsman 10 2 1 7 349 394 -45 20Relegated

Forest 10 2 8 325 481 -156 15Relegated

TOTALS 60 29 2 29 2312 2312 180

League Table North East Division Two

Fixtures Shots

Team Play W D L For Aga Diff Pts

Cowfold 10 7 3 432 340 92 39Champions Promoted

H Heath 'Rollers' 10 6 4 410 372 38 38Promoted

S'water 'Wasps' 10 5 5 407 372 35 323rd

Horsham 'Hotshots' 10 7 3 424 382 42 314th

Reigate 'Rangers' 10 3 7 353 437 -84 205th

Horley 'Kestrels' 10 2 8 319 442 -123 206th

xx

TOTALS 60 30 30 2345 2345 180
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League Table South West Division One

Fixtures Shots

Team Name Play W D L For Aga Diff Pts

B G'wood 'Green' 12 11 1 586 353 233 58Champions Promoted

Crabland 'Cormorants' 12 6 6 489 414 75 442nd

Lavant 'Blue' 12 7 5 442 475 -33 443rd

Nyetimber 'Bears' 12 8 4 474 455 19 414th

Crabland 'Bitterns' 12 4 8 415 481 -66 265th

Fittleworth VH 12 4 8 415 493 -78 24Relegated

Midhurst Eagles 12 2 10 384 534 -150 15Relegated

TOTALS 84 42 42 3205 3205 252

League Table South West Division Two

Fixtures Shots

Team Name Play W D L For Aga Diff Pts

Norfolk 'Cubs' 12 11 1 592 372 220 59Champions Promoted

B G'wood 'Silver' 12 9 3 511 404 107 48Promoted

S'bourne 'Rovers' 12 5 1 6 438 463 -25 353rd

Crablands 'Avocets' 12 5 7 455 465 -10 344th

Nyetimber 'Lions' 12 3 1 8 410 509 -99 295th

Lavant 'Green' 12 4 8 431 519 -88 266th

Walberton 12 4 8 408 513 -105 217th

TOTALS 84 41 2 41 3245 3245 252
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Fixtures and Results - Winter 2015-2016
Home Away

DATE DIV HOME AWAY Sho Pts Sho Pts

Sun 20-Sep-15 SW1 Midhurst Eagles B G'wood 'Green' 27 0 41 6

Sun 04-Oct-15 CW2 Clapham & P Horley 'Hawks' 50 4 33 2

Sun 04-Oct-15 SW2 S'bourne 'Rovers' B G'wood 'Silver' 32 2 39 4

Mon 05-Oct-15 SW1 Nyetimber 'Bears' Midhurst Eagles 40 4 35 2

Wed 07-Oct-15 SW2 Walberton Nyetimber 'Lions' 43 4 31 2

Thu 08-Oct-15 SW2 Crablands 'Avocets' S'bourne 'Rovers' 41 6 32 0

Sat 10-Oct-15 NE1 Downsman Forest 49 30 6 0

Sun 11-Oct-15 CW2 Comptons S'bourne 'Rangers' 35 47 1 5

Sun 11-Oct-15 NE2 H Heath 'Rollers' Reigate 'Rangers' 47 22 6 0

Mon 12-Oct-15 SW1 Nyetimber 'Bears' Lavant 'Blue' 36 0 45 6

Tue 13-Oct-15 SW2 S'bourne 'Rovers' Walberton 43 4 29 2

Wed 14-Oct-15 SW1 Fittleworth VH Midhurst Eagles 43 4 36 2

Thu 15-Oct-15 SW1 Crab. 'Cormorants' Crabland 'Bitterns' 34 2 37 4

Sat 17-Oct-15 CW2 Clapham & P Comptons 45 4 38 2

Sat 17-Oct-15 NE2 Reigate 'Rangers' Horley 'Kestrels' 55 4 32 2

Sat 17-Oct-15 SW1 B G'wood 'Green' Fittleworth VH 49 6 31 0

Sun 18-Oct-15 NE1 West Chiltington Forest 66 6 21 0

Sun 18-Oct-15 SW2 Lavant 'Green' Norfolk 'Cubs' 39 2 45 4

Wed 21-Oct-15 SW1 Lavant 'Blue' Crab. 'Cormorants' 30 2 40 4

Thu 22-Oct-15 CW2 Clapham & P Arundel 'Mullets' 44 6 26 0

Thu 22-Oct-15 SW2 Crablands 'Avocets' Nyetimber 'Lions' 46 6 32 0

Sat 24-Oct-15 CW1 Norfolk 'Lions' Upper Beeding 55 6 21 0

Sat 24-Oct-15 NE2 Reigate 'Rangers' S'water 'Wasps' 52 6 32 0

Sun 25-Oct-15 CW1 M Heath 'Wh. Sq.' Infinity 37 6 32 0

Sun 25-Oct-15 NE1 Horley 'Falcons' Downsman 34 4 33 2

Sun 25-Oct-15 NE1 S'water 'Sharks' Ashington 'Owls' 32 0 48 6

Sun 25-Oct-15 NE2 Horsham 'Hotshots' Cowfold 48 4 34 2

Sun 25-Oct-15 SW1 Crabland 'Bitterns' Midhurst Eagles 35 2 36 4

Sun 25-Oct-15 SW2 Lavant 'Green' B G'wood 'Silver' 29 0 50 6

Mon 26-Oct-15 SW1 Nyetimber 'Bears' Fittleworth VH 41 6 24 0

Wed 28-Oct-15 SW1 Lavant 'Blue' Crabland 'Bitterns' 33 2 37 4

Thu 29-Oct-15 SW1 B G'wood 'Green' Crab. 'Cormorants' 38 6 24 0

Sun 01-Nov-15 CW1 Ashington 'Swans' Upper Beeding 38 1 43 5

Sun 01-Nov-15 CW1 M Heath 'Wh. Sq.' Norfolk 'Lions' 58 4 32 2

Sun 01-Nov-15 CW2 Horley 'Hawks' Clapham & P 40 6 35 0

Sun 01-Nov-15 NE2 S'water 'Wasps' H Heath 'Rollers' 49 4 40 2

Sun 01-Nov-15 SW1 Crabland 'Bitterns' Fittleworth VH 43 2 44 4

Tue 03-Nov-15 CW2 S'bourne 'Rangers' Arundel 'Mullets' 54 6 25 0

Thu 05-Nov-15 SW2 B G'wood 'Silver' Crablands 'Avocets' 65 6 26 0

Sat 07-Nov-15 NE1 Downsman West Chiltington 40 2 47 4

Sat 07-Nov-15 NE2 Cowfold Horley 'Kestrels' 46 4 38 2

Sun 08-Nov-15 CW1 The Martlets M Heath 'Wh. Sq.' 54 6 18 0
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Sun 08-Nov-15 CW2 S'bourne 'Rangers' Horley 'Hawks' 43 6 26 0

Sun 08-Nov-15 NE1 S'water 'Sharks' Horley 'Falcons' 42 4 33 2

Sun 08-Nov-15 NE2 S'water 'Wasps' Horley 'Kestrels' 51 6 22 0

Sun 08-Nov-15 SW1 Lavant 'Blue' B G'wood 'Green' 48 6 31 0

Mon 09-Nov-15 SW2 Nyetimber 'Lions' Lavant 'Green' 36 6 33 0

Mon 09-Nov-15 SW2 Walberton Crablands 'Avocets' 44 5 36 1

Thu 12-Nov-15 SW1 Crabland 'Bitterns' Crab. 'Cormorants' 23 0 50 6

Sun 15-Nov-15 CW1 Ashington 'Swans' The Martlets 32 0 44 6

Sun 15-Nov-15 CW1 Infinity Upper Beeding 37 4 36 2

Sun 15-Nov-15 CW2 Lavant 'Red' Clapham & P 33 2 35 4

Sun 15-Nov-15 NE1 Ashington 'Owls' West Chiltington 45 6 35 0

Sun 15-Nov-15 NE1 S'water 'Sharks' Forest 48 6 24 0

Sun 15-Nov-15 NE2 Horsham 'Hotshots' H Heath 'Rollers' 43 4 35 2

Mon 16-Nov-15 SW2 Nyetimber 'Lions' B G'wood 'Silver' 26 2 36 4

Wed 18-Nov-15 SW1 Fittleworth VH B G'wood 'Green' 33 2 46 4

Thu 19-Nov-15 SW1 Crab. 'Cormorants' Midhurst Eagles 73 6 25 0

Thu 19-Nov-15 SW2 Norfolk 'Cubs' Walberton 65 6 25 0

Sat 21-Nov-15 NE1 Downsman Ashington 'Owls' 41 4 40 2

Sun 22-Nov-15 CW2 Arundel 'Mullets' Comptons 47 4 33 2

Sun 22-Nov-15 NE2 H Heath 'Rollers' Horley 'Kestrels' 47 6 21 0

Sun 22-Nov-15 NE2 S'water 'Wasps' Cowfold 40 6 30 0

Sun 22-Nov-15 SW2 Crablands 'Avocets' Lavant 'Green' 37 0 49 6

Wed 25-Nov-15 SW2 Norfolk 'Cubs' S'bourne 'Rovers' 63 6 29 0

Thu 26-Nov-15 SW1 Crabland 'Bitterns' B G'wood 'Green' 26 0 44 6

Sun 29-Nov-15 CW1 Infinity The Martlets 28 0 36 6

Sun 29-Nov-15 CW1 Norfolk 'Lions' M Heath 'Wh. Sq.' 32 2 33 4

Sun 29-Nov-15 CW2 Arundel 'Mullets' Horley 'Hawks' 46 6 29 0

Sun 29-Nov-15 CW2 Lavant 'Red' Comptons 38 2 43 4

Sun 29-Nov-15 CW2 S'bourne 'Rangers' Clapham & P 44 6 30 0

Sun 29-Nov-15 NE1 West Chiltington Downsman 50 6 28 0

Sun 29-Nov-15 NE2 Horley 'Kestrels' Horsham 'Hotshots' 28 1 43 5

Sun 29-Nov-15 SW1 Midhurst Eagles Crabland 'Bitterns' 33 0 37 6

Tue 01-Dec-15 SW2 S'bourne 'Rovers' Lavant 'Green' 41 4 33 2

Wed 02-Dec-15 SW2 Walberton B G'wood 'Silver' 37 0 49 6

Thu 03-Dec-15 CW1 Norfolk 'Lions' Infinity 36 0 42 6

Thu 03-Dec-15 SW1 Crabland 'Bitterns' Nyetimber 'Bears' 38 2 40 4

Sat 05-Dec-15 CW1 Upper Beeding The Martlets 36 0 43 6

Sat 05-Dec-15 CW2 Clapham & P Lavant 'Red' 32 2 44 4

Sat 05-Dec-15 NE1 Downsman S'water 'Sharks' 30 3 30 3

Sat 05-Dec-15 NE1 Horley 'Falcons' Ashington 'Owls' 47 4 33 2

Sat 05-Dec-15 NE2 Cowfold H Heath 'Rollers' 61 6 36 0

Sat 05-Dec-15 NE2 Reigate 'Rangers' Horsham 'Hotshots' 55 6 21 0

Tue 08-Dec-15 SW2 S'bourne 'Rovers' Nyetimber 'Lions' 37 3 37 3

Wed 09-Dec-15 SW2 Walberton Lavant 'Green' 47 4 29 2

Thu 10-Dec-15 SW1 Crab. 'Cormorants' B G'wood 'Green' 20 2 48 4

Fri 11-Dec-15 SW1 Midhurst Eagles Lavant 'Blue' 20 0 47 6

Sun 13-Dec-15 CW1 M Heath 'Wh. Sq.' Ashington 'Swans' 66 6 22 0
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Sun 13-Dec-15 CW2 Horley 'Hawks' Comptons 28 0 39 6

Sun 13-Dec-15 NE1 West Chiltington S'water 'Sharks' 49 6 22 0

Sun 13-Dec-15 SW2 Crablands 'Avocets' Norfolk 'Cubs' 34 0 41 6

Wed 16-Dec-15 CW2 Arundel 'Mullets' Lavant 'Red' 31 4 28 2

Thu 17-Dec-15 SW1 Crab. 'Cormorants' Nyetimber 'Bears' 43 6 31 0

Sat 19-Dec-15 SW1 Fittleworth VH Crabland 'Bitterns' 54 6 32 0

Sun 20-Dec-15 CW1 Infinity Ashington 'Swans' 48 4 37 2

Sun 20-Dec-15 CW1 Norfolk 'Lions' The Martlets 33 0 45 6

Sun 03-Jan-16 CW1 Upper Beeding Ashington 'Swans' 40 4 32 2

Thu 07-Jan-16 SW2 B G'wood 'Silver' S'bourne 'Rovers' 37 4 33 2

Fri 08-Jan-16 SW2 Nyetimber 'Lions' Norfolk 'Cubs' 42 2 49 4

Sat 09-Jan-16 CW1 Upper Beeding Norfolk 'Lions' 53 6 30 0

Sun 10-Jan-16 CW2 Horley 'Hawks' S'bourne 'Rangers' 43 6 25 0

Sun 10-Jan-16 NE1 West Chiltington Horley 'Falcons' 61 6 21 0

Sun 10-Jan-16 NE2 H Heath 'Rollers' Horsham 'Hotshots' 50 6 31 0

Sun 10-Jan-16 NE2 S'water 'Wasps' Reigate 'Rangers' 57 6 24 0

Mon 11-Jan-16 SW1 Nyetimber 'Bears' B G'wood 'Green' 38 2 42 4

Wed 13-Jan-16 SW2 Walberton S'bourne 'Rovers' 32 0 39 6

Thu 14-Jan-16 SW2 Norfolk 'Cubs' Crablands 'Avocets' 41 5 33 1

Sat 16-Jan-16 NE1 Forest S'water 'Sharks' 45 2 48 4

Sat 16-Jan-16 NE2 Horley 'Kestrels' Reigate 'Rangers' 41 6 28 0

Sun 17-Jan-16 CW1 Ashington 'Swans' Infinity 19 0 56 6

Sun 17-Jan-16 CW1 The Martlets Upper Beeding 44 4 42 2

Sun 17-Jan-16 CW2 Lavant 'Red' Horley 'Hawks' 41 4 38 2

Sun 17-Jan-16 CW2 S'bourne 'Rangers' Comptons 39 2 41 4

Sun 17-Jan-16 NE1 Ashington 'Owls' Horley 'Falcons' 46 4 37 2

Sun 17-Jan-16 NE2 Horsham 'Hotshots' S'water 'Wasps' 45 4 40 2

Sun 17-Jan-16 SW2 B G'wood 'Silver' Norfolk 'Cubs' 30 2 38 4

Thu 21-Jan-16 SW1 B G'wood 'Green' Lavant 'Blue' 80 6 27 0

Fri 22-Jan-16 SW1 Midhurst Eagles Nyetimber 'Bears' 38 1 46 5

Sun 24-Jan-16 CW1 M Heath 'Wh. Sq.' The Martlets 33 0 43 6

Sun 24-Jan-16 CW1 Norfolk 'Lions' Ashington 'Swans' 51 4 32 2

Sun 24-Jan-16 CW1 Upper Beeding Infinity 25 0 57 6

Sun 24-Jan-16 CW2 Comptons Arundel 'Mullets' 47 6 23 0

Sun 24-Jan-16 NE2 Reigate 'Rangers' H Heath 'Rollers' 36 2 37 4

Thu 28-Jan-16 SW2 B G'wood 'Silver' Nyetimber 'Lions' 50 4 26 2

Sat 30-Jan-16 NE1 Forest West Chiltington 36 2 47 4

Sat 30-Jan-16 NE1 Horley 'Falcons' S'water 'Sharks' 44 4 35 2

Sat 30-Jan-16 NE2 Cowfold Horsham 'Hotshots' 34 2 39 4

Sat 30-Jan-16 SW1 Crab. 'Cormorants' Fittleworth VH 55 6 19 0

Tue 02-Feb-16 SW2 S'bourne 'Rovers' Crablands 'Avocets' 32 2 41 4

Wed 03-Feb-16 SW1 Lavant 'Blue' Fittleworth VH 43 6 35 0

Thu 04-Feb-16 SW2 B G'wood 'Silver' Walberton 51 6 25 0

Thu 04-Feb-16 NE1 Forest Horley 'Falcons' 41 5 32 1

Fri 05-Feb-16 CW2 Lavant 'Red' Arundel 'Mullets' 39 4 34 2

Sat 06-Feb-16 NE1 Horley 'Falcons' West Chiltington 47 6 30 0
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Sat 06-Feb-16 NE2 Cowfold Reigate 'Rangers' 62 6 16 0

Sun 07-Feb-16 SW1 Fittleworth VH Crab. 'Cormorants' 45 4 40 2

Mon 08-Feb-16 SW1 Nyetimber 'Bears' Crabland 'Bitterns' 49 6 25 0

Thu 11-Feb-16 SW1 Crab. 'Cormorants' Lavant 'Blue' 33 2 35 4

Sat 13-Feb-16 NE2 H Heath 'Rollers' S'water 'Wasps' 45 6 32 0

Sun 14-Feb-16 NE1 West Chiltington Ashington 'Owls' 46 6 23 0

Thu 18-Feb-16 SW2 B G'wood 'Silver' Lavant 'Green' 47 6 32 0

Fri 19-Feb-16 SW1 Lavant 'Blue' Nyetimber 'Bears' 34 2 48 2

Sat 20-Feb-16 NE1 Downsman Horley 'Falcons' 34 0 44 6

Sun 21-Feb-16 NE1 S'water 'Sharks' West Chiltington 44 6 35 0

Sun 21-Feb-16 NE2 Horsham 'Hotshots' Horley 'Kestrels' 57 4 33 2

Sun 21-Feb-16 SW1 Midhurst Eagles Crab. 'Cormorants' 33 0 43 6

Tue 23-Feb-16 CW2 Arundel 'Mullets' S'bourne 'Rangers' 27 0 45 6

Wed 24-Feb-16 SW2 Lavant 'Green' S'bourne 'Rovers' 33 0 46 6

Thu 25-Feb-16 SW1 Crabland 'Bitterns' Lavant 'Blue' 61 6 20 0

Thu 25-Feb-16 SW2 Norfolk 'Cubs' Nyetimber 'Lions' 60 6 16 0

Sat 27-Feb-16 NE2 Horley 'Kestrels' S'water 'Wasps' 37 4 35 2

Sun 28-Feb-16 CW1 Ashington 'Swans' Norfolk 'Lions' 55 4 35 2

Sun 28-Feb-16 CW1 Upper Beeding M Heath 'Wh. Sq.' 31 0 43 6

Sun 28-Feb-16 CW2 Comptons Horley 'Hawks' 37 1 40 5

Sun 28-Feb-16 NE1 Ashington 'Owls' Downsman 37 6 31 0

Sun 28-Feb-16 NE2 H Heath 'Rollers' Cowfold 30 2 40 4

Wed 02-Mar-16 CW2 Lavant 'Red' S'bourne 'Rangers' 53 6 30 0

Thu 03-Mar-16 SW2 Crablands 'Avocets' Walberton 44 6 21 0

Thu 03-Mar-16 SW2 Norfolk 'Cubs' Lavant 'Green' 69 6 22 0

Fri 04-Mar-16 SW1 Midhurst Eagles Fittleworth VH 36 4 35 2

Sat 05-Mar-16 CW1 The Martlets Ashington 'Swans' 42 6 28 0

Sat 05-Mar-16 NE1 Forest Ashington 'Owls' 31 0 46 6

Sun 06-Mar-16 NE2 Horley 'Kestrels' H Heath 'Rollers' 37 2 43 4

Sun 06-Mar-16 SW1 Fittleworth VH Lavant 'Blue' 27 2 28 4

Sun 06-Mar-16 CW1 Infinity Norfolk 'Lions' 55 6 22 0

Sun 06-Mar-16 SW2 S'bourne 'Rovers' Norfolk 'Cubs' 43 4 34 2

Thu 10-Mar-16 SW1 B G'wood 'Green' Nyetimber 'Bears' 72 6 20 0

Sat 12-Mar-16 NE2 Horley 'Kestrels' Cowfold 30 1 37 5

Sat 12-Mar-16 NE2 Horsham 'Hotshots' Reigate 'Rangers' 70 6 31 0

Sun 13-Mar-16 CW1 Infinity M Heath 'Wh. Sq.' 59 6 14 0

Sun 13-Mar-16 CW1 The Martlets Norfolk 'Lions' 55 6 29 0

Sun 13-Mar-16 CW2 Comptons Lavant 'Red' 45 4 36 2

Sun 13-Mar-16 NE1 S'water 'Sharks' Downsman 43 5 29 1

Sun 13-Mar-16 SW1 B G'wood 'Green' Midhurst Eagles 51 4 38 2

Mon 14-Mar-16 SW2 Nyetimber 'Lions' Crablands 'Avocets' 39 4 37 2

Wed 16-Mar-16 SW1 Fittleworth VH Nyetimber 'Bears' 25 0 44 6

Wed 16-Mar-16 SW2 Lavant 'Green' Walberton 50 6 29 0

Thu 17-Mar-16 CW2 Arundel 'Mullets' Clapham & P 90 6 7 0

Thu 17-Mar-16 SW2 Norfolk 'Cubs' B G'wood 'Silver' 51 6 28 0

Sat 19-Mar-16 NE1 Forest Downsman 39 4 34 2
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Sun 20-Mar-16 CW1 Ashington 'Swans' M Heath 'Wh. Sq.' 37 1 38 5

Sun 20-Mar-16 CW1 The Martlets Infinity 30 2 40 4

Sun 20-Mar-16 CW2 Clapham & P S'bourne 'Rangers' 32 2 57 4

Sun 20-Mar-16 CW2 Horley 'Hawks' Lavant 'Red' 46 6 21 0

Sun 20-Mar-16 NE2 S'water 'Wasps' Horsham 'Hotshots' 42 6 27 0

Sun 20-Mar-16 SW2 Walberton Norfolk 'Cubs' 31 2 36 4

Mon 21-Mar-16 SW2 Nyetimber 'Lions' S'bourne 'Rovers' 44 4 31 2

Wed 23-Mar-16 SW2 Lavant 'Green' Crablands 'Avocets' 40 4 31 2

Sat 26-Mar-16 NE2 Reigate 'Rangers' Cowfold 34 2 38 4

Tue 29-Mar-16 CW2 S'bourne 'Rangers' Lavant 'Red' 41 4 38 2

Thu 31-Mar-16 SW1 B G'wood 'Green' Crabland 'Bitterns' 44 6 21 0

Fri 01-Apr-16 SW2 Nyetimber 'Lions' Walberton 40 2 45 4

Sat 02-Apr-16 NE1 Horley 'Falcons' Forest 59 6 29 0

Sun 03-Apr-16 CW2 Comptons Clapham & P 40 6 34 0

Sun 03-Apr-16 CW2 Horley 'Hawks' Arundel 'Mullets' 63 6 23 0

Sun 03-Apr-16 NE1 Ashington 'Owls' S'water 'Sharks' 40 6 22 0

Mon 04-Apr-16 SW1 Nyetimber 'Bears' Crab. 'Cormorants' 41 4 34 2

Thu 07-Apr-16 SW2 Crablands 'Avocets' B G'wood 'Silver' 49 6 29 0

Sat 09-Apr-16 NE2 Cowfold S'water 'Wasps' 50 6 29 0

Sun 10-Apr-16 CW1 M Heath 'Wh. Sq.' Upper Beeding 42 6 32 0

Sun 10-Apr-16 NE1 Ashington 'Owls' Forest 52 4 32 2

Sun 10-Apr-16 SW1 Lavant 'Blue' Midhurst Eagles 43 6 27 0

Fri 15-Apr-16 SW2 Lavant 'Green' Nyetimber 'Lions' 42 4 41 2
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